Highness Prince Mohammad bin Salman 
bin Abdulaziz Al Saud. Praise be to God, the 
Academy was able, thanks to the support of
the host state in particular and the member

states of the Organization in general, to hold 
twenty-four (24) Sessions, and to issue two 
hundred and thirty-eight (238) Resolutions 
on various issues and developments in 
economy, thought, culture, and education. 
Finally, His Excellency concluded his speech 
by expressing his aspiration to strengthen 
cooperation, coordination and communication 
with scientific and religious institutions

[...]

of the Academy, the General Secretariat of 
the Academy, has succeeded in printing the 
second edition of the Book of Resolutions and 
Recommendations in English, after a 22-year 
break from the first edition in 2000G. This 
new edition contains a thorough translation 
of all the two hundred and thirty-eight (238) 
resolutions and recommendations issued by 
the Academy from its founding to the present 
day. While congratulating its members and 
experts on the release of this new edition, 
the General Secretariat of the Academy 
extends its great thanks and appreciation to